50/70D-9
11,000-15,500 lbs. capacities
Diesel • Pneumatic Tire
MORE POWER.
MORE EFFICIENCY.
MORE OF WHAT YOU NEED
TO GET THE JOB DONE.
NO ONE DELIVERS MORE

Identification
1.1 Manufacturer Hyundai
1.2 Manufacturer’s model designation 50D-9 70D-9
1.3 Drive: electric (battery or mains),diesel,petrol,fuel gas,manual Diesel Diesel
1.4 Type of operation:hand,pedestrian,standing,seated,order-picker seated seated
1.5 Load capacity / Rated load Q lb 11,000 15,500
1.6 Load Center Distance            c in 24 24
1.8 Load Distance, Center of Drive Axle to Fork x in 24 24
1.9 Wheelbase y in 96 96
Weights
2.1 Service Weight lb 19,599 23,091
2.2 Axle Loading, Loaded Front / Rear lb 29,783 / 3,730 33,347 / 5,011
2.3 Axle Loading, Unloaded Front / Rear lb 9,940 / 9,557 9,758 / 13,166
Wheels, Chassis
3.1 Tires: Solid Rubber(V), Superelastic(SE), Pneumatic(P), Polyurethane(PE) P P
3.2 Tires Size, Front 8.25-15-14PR 8.25-15-14PR
3.3 Tires Size, Rear 8.25-15-14PR 8.25-15-14PR
3.5 Wheels, Number Front / Rear (x=Driven Wheels) 4 x / 2 4 x / 2
3.6  Track Width, Front b10 In 62.2 62.2
3.7 Track Width, Rear b11 in 63.1 63.1
Basic Dimensions
4.1 Mast/Fork Carriage Tilt Forward / Backward deg 15 / 10 15 / 10
4.2 Lowered Mast Height h1 In 99 99
4.3 Free Lift h2 In 5.5 5.5
4.4 Lift Height h3 In 119.3 119.3
4.5 Extended Mast Height h4 In 170 170
4.7 Overhead Guard  Height (Cabin) h6 In 106 106
4.8 Seat Height / Standing Height rel. to SIP h7 In 60.5 60.5
4.12 Coupling Height h10 In 20.4 20.4
4.19 Overall Length I1 in 186.6 191.6
4.20 Length to Face of Forks I2 In 139.6 144.3
4.21 Overall Width b1 in 82.3 82.3
4.22 Fork Dimensions    L x W x H in 47.2 x 5.9 x 2.3 47.2 x 5.9 x 2.5
4.23 Fork Carriage ISO 2328, Class / Type A, B Class IV Class IV
4.24 Fork-Carriage Width b3 in 81.4 81.4
4.31 Ground Clearance, Loaded, Under Mast m1 in 7.7 7.7
4.32 Ground Clearance, Center of Wheelbase m2 In 9 8.8
4.33 Aisle Width for Pallets 1,000x1, 200 Crossway (L x W) Ast in 201.9 206.7
4.34 Aisle Width for Pallets 800x1, 200 Lengthways (W x L) Ast in 209.8 214.6
4.35 Turning Radius Wa in 130.5 135.3
4.36 Smallest pivot point distance b13 48.2 48.2
Performance Data
5.1 Travel Speed, Unloaded mph 21 20.9
5.2 Lift Speed, Loaded / Unloaded fpm 86.6 / 91 83 / 91
5.3 Lowering Speed, Loaded / Unloaded fpm 98.4 / 88.6 98.4 / 88.6
5.5 Max. Drawbar Pull, Loaded lbf 16,741 16,896
5.7 Max. Gradient Performance, Loaded / Unloaded % 58.7 44.4
5.9 Acceleration Time, Loaded / Unloaded (10m) sec - -
5.10 Service Brake
Hydraulic Assisted
Wet Disc Brake
Hydraulic Assisted
Wet Disc Brake
Engine
6.1 Engine manufacturer / type CUMMINS / QSF3.8 CUMMINS / QSF3.8
6.2 Engine power acc. to ISO 1585 hp / rpm 100.5 / 2,200 100.5 / 2,200
6.3 Maximum Torque lbf / rpm 306 / 1,600 306 / 1,600
6.4 No. of cylinder / Displacement EA / cc 4 / 3,800 4 / 3,800
6.5 Fuel consumption acc. To VDI cycle ℓ / h 4.9 4.9
Additional Data
8.1 Type of Drive Control Full Auto Full Auto
8.2 Operating Pressure, System / Attachments psi 2,680/2,180 2,680/2,180
8.3 Oil Volume (hydraulic) gpm 20 20
8.4 Sound Pressure Level at Driver's Ear According to DIN 12053 dB(A) 79.8 79.8
8.5 Trailer Coupling, Type DIN Pin Pin